
Cooperative Purchasing Connection | 888-739-3289 | www.purchasingconnection.org 

 

 
 

 
 

Contract Extension 
 

This CONTRACT EXTENSION AGREEMENT (“Extension”) is made this the 29th day of December 2022, for the 
purpose of extending the (“Master Contract Agreement”)  known as  contract number 21.8-SAF, dated January 1, 
2021, by and between SAAFE, LLC (“Vendor”), located at 684 Excelsior Boulevard, Suite 220, Excelsior, MN 55331, 
and the Cooperative Purchasing Connection (“CPC”, located at 1001 E. Mount Faith Avenue, Fergus Falls, MN 56537, 
(collectively, the “Parties”). 
 
The Parties hereby agree to extend the term of the contract for an additional period, which will begin immediately 
upon the expiration of the previous contract term and will end on December 31, 2024. 
 
Under the terms of Master Contract Agreement, the Vendor agrees to provide Event Seating & Staging Solutions in 
accordance with the Request for Proposal (RFP) #21.8, the Vendor’s response, and all Amendments to said 
Agreement. 
 
This Extension binds and benefits both Parties and any successors or assigns.   
 
   
SAAFE, LLC        Cooperative Purchasing Connection 

North Dakota Educators Service Cooperative 

 
 
 
 
Authorized Signature       Authorized Signature  

   
 
Name (Print)        Name (Print) 

   
 
Title         Title 

      
 
Date         Date 
 
 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 7C5C3E26-E601-48CF-A9DF-4281E035E35E

Tim Tobin

President

February 3, 2023 | 3:29 PM CST February 3, 2023 | 5:34 PM CST

Jane Eastes

Executive Deputy Director


		2023-02-03T15:34:17-0800
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




